

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD EHV O&M Circle Kolhapur

## SRM TENDER NOTICE (7 Days Extension)

MSETCL invites online bids (SRM Tender) from reputed and registered contractors on Mahatransco E-Tendering website <a href="https://srmetender.mahatransco.in">https://srmetender.mahatransco.in</a> for the following tender specification.

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Description   |
|---------|---|---|
| 1       | E-Tender No.  | SE/EHV O&M/Cir/KOP/ SRM/Tender-07/2023-24   |
| 2       | RFX No.   | 7000027552  |
| 3       | Name of Tender  | Work of Supply, Erection commissioning of 19260 KVAR, 125kV Capacitor bank cells for 110kV Bapat camp & 220kV Mudshingi substation under EHV O&M Division, Kolhapur |
| 4       | Date for download of Tender documents.                        | Date is extended upto 19/06/2023 @ 23:59 Hrs (Sale Closing Date).   |
| 5       | Date & Time (Hrs.) for online submission of Tender Documents. | Up to closing date i.e. 19/06/2023 @ 23:59 Hrs  |
| 6       | Date & Time (Hrs.) for online opening of Tender Documents.    | a) Technical Bid:- 20/06/2023 at 12:30 Hrs. onwards; if possible. b) Commercial Bid:- 20/06/2023 at 12:30 Hrs. onwards; if possible.                                |
| 7       | Tender Estimate<br>Amount                                     | Rs. 33,69,337.68/- (Including all Taxes)  |
| 8       | EMD Amount  | Rs. 33,694/- By Online Payment  |
| 9       | Tender Fees   | Rs. 590/- By Online Payment. (Non-returnable)   |
| 10      | Note: The EMD & Tender fee is to be deposited ONLINE only.    |   |

For further details visit our above said website:-

Contact Person: The Superintending Engineer (O): 0231-2667731

Email - se3200@mahatransco.in

Note: All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-tendering portal & having digital signature (signing & encrypt-decrypt certificates).

(Pranjal N. Kamble)

Superintending Engineer EHV O&M Circle, Kolhapur